GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 1004 OF 2009



Independent Communications Authority of South Africa NOTIFICATION OF A SALE AND TRANSFER OF SHARES BY TELKOM MEDIA (PTY) LTD

I, Paris Mashile, Chairperson of the Independent Communications Authority of South Africa ("the Authority") acting on behalf of the Council of the Authority, hereby approve and publish a notification of a sale and transfer of shares by Telkom Media (Pty) Ltd to Shenzhen Media South Africa (Pty) Ltd for public comment.

PARIS MASHILE CHAIRPERSON



Independent Communications Authority of South Africa

NOTIFICATION OF A SALE AND TRANSFER OF SHARES: TELKOM MEDIA (PTY) LTD

- 1. The Independent Communications Authority of South Africa ("the Authority") hereby gives notice, that it has received a notification of a sale and transfer of shares in terms of a sale of shares agreement ("transaction") between Telkom SA Limited ("Telkom") and Shenzhen Media South Africa (Pty) Ltd ("Shenzhen").
- 2. The Authority hereby publishes this notice in the public interest and to allow any interested person to make comments in respect of the transaction.
- The notification and any comments received pursuant thereto will be made available and be open for inspection by interested persons in the Authority's library during normal office hours.
- Any interested person may lodge comments on the transaction within 14 days of the publication of this notice in the Government Gazette. The closing date for receipt of comments will be 07 August 2009.
- Written comments in terms hereof must be directed to Mr. Thabo Ndhlovu, Manager: Licensing Unit, Licensing and Compliance Division, Independent Communications Authority of South Africa at Block D, Pinmill Farm, 164 Katherine Street, Sandton, Johannesburg or Private Bag x 10002 Sandton, 2146 or by fax no. (011) 566 3186.
- 6. Persons who lodge comments in terms hereof shall furnish proof to the satisfaction of the Authority that a copy of the comments has been delivered by hand to Mr Mandla Ngcobo, Telkom Media (Pty) Ltd, Eco Fusion Park 5, Block C Teak Close No.2 Centurion, or sent by registered post to P.O Box 940 Irene 0062, or by fax to (012) 687 2081.

7. Telkom Media (Pty) Ltd shall be entitled to respond in writing to written comments made by interested persons, and such written response must be lodged with the Authority within twenty one (21) days of the date of publication of this notice in the Government Gazette. Telkom Media (Pty) Ltd must, at the time of lodging such written response, furnish proof to the Authority's satisfaction that it has delivered a copy of such response by hand, or has sent a copy of such response by registered mail-or by facsimile to the relevant person having made such written comments.

PARIS MASHILE
CHAIRPERSON